\ I\ /L

Donaghadee Golf Club

Course Rating and Slope Rating Certificate

Certified By: GOLF IRELAND

Authorized Golf Association

Anne Mahon

Name

Handicapping and Course Rating Manager

Title

21-05-2021

Effective Rating Date

Explanation: A Course Rating is the evaluation of the playing difficulty of a course for scratch golfers under
normal course and weather conditions. It is expressed as strokes taken to one decimal place, and is based on
yardage and other obstacles to the extent that they affect the scoring ability of a scratch golfer. A Slope Rating
evaluates the relative playing difficulty of a course for players who are not scratch golfers. The lowest Slope
Rating is 55 and the highest is 155. A golf course of standard playing difficulty has a Slope Rating of 113. Course
ratings are determined, by permission of the World Handicap System, in accordance with the Course Rating
System™ for the purpose of providing a uniform basis of which to issue a Handicap Index. Course Rating, Slope
Rating®, and Handicap Index® are marks owned by the World Handicap System and may only be used in
connection with the World Handicap System™.

Length Course Rating™/ Front Front Back Back  Total
Tee Name yards Gender Slope Rating Nine Nine Par Nine Nine Par Par
White 6139 Men 70.5/117 35.1/112 36 35.4/121 35 71
Yellow 5892 Men 69.5/113 34.6/110 36 34.9/116 35 71
Blue 5434 Men 66.7/111 33.4/113 36 33.3/108 35 71
Red 5619 Women 74.0/130 37.2/131 37 36.8/129 37 74
Blue 5434 Women 72.8/125 36.5/124 36 36.3/126 36 72
WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM
)
R&A USGA




WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&A USGA

Handicap Index®

+5.0
+4.3
+3.3
+2.4
+1.4
+0.4
0.5
1.5
25
3.4
4.4
5.4
6.3
7.3
8.3
9.2
10.2
11.2
12.1
13.1
141
15.0
16.0
17.0
17.9
18.9
19.8
20.8
21.8
22.7
23.7

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

Course Handicap Table

Golf Ireland
Donaghadee Golf Club
Men's - White

lcel
(U IRELAND

Course Rating™: 70.5 - Slope Rating®: 117 - Par: 71

+4.4
+3.4
+2.5
+1.5
+0.5
0.4
1.4
24
3.3
4.3
5.3
6.2
7.2
8.2
9.1
10.1
11.1
12.0
13.0
14.0
14.9
15.9
16.9
17.8
18.8
19.7
20.7
21.7
22.6
23.6
24.6

Course Handicap™

00N WN=O

NN MNNMNNMNN—=2 A O o @ a A
ORON-~COIIODTRWN=0@

INSTRUCTIONS

Handicap Index®

24.7
25.6
26.6
27.6
28.5
29.5
30.5
314
324
33.4
34.3
35.3
36.3
37.2
38.2
39.2
40.1
411
421
43.0
44.0
45.0
45.9
46.9
47.9
48.8
49.8
50.8
51.7
52.7
53.7

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

255
26.5
275
28.4
29.4
30.4
31.3
32.3
33.3
34.2
35.2
36.2
371
38.1
39.1
40.0
41.0
42.0
42.9
43.9
44.9
45.8
46.8
47.8
48.7
49.7
50.7
51.6
52.6
53.6
54.0

Course Handicap™

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
47
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

* When using the table, find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column. Play with the Course Handicap™ which

corresponds with it in the right column.

* Please make sure that the tees from which you are playing correspond with the tees for which this table applies.



WORLD HANDICAP §YSTEM

R&A USGA

Handicap Index®

+5.0
+4.5
+3.5
+2.5
+1.5
+0.5
0.5
1.5
25
3.5
4.5
55
6.5
7.5
85
9.5
10.5
11.5
12.5
13.5
14.5
15.5
16.5
17.5
18.5
19.5
20.5
215
225
23.5

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

Course Handicap Table

Golf Ireland
Donaghadee Golf Club

Men's - Yellow

NG
(U IRELAND

Course Rating™: 69.5 - Slope Rating®: 113 - Par: 71

+4.6
+3.6
+2.6
+1.6
+0.6
0.4
1.4
24
3.4
44
5.4
6.4
7.4
84
94
10.4
11.4
12.4
13.4
14.4
15.4
16.4
17.4
18.4
19.4
20.4
21.4
224
23.4
244

Course Handicap™

+5
+4
+3

+ +
SN

0~ WN-=2O

NNNNRN=S = 2 a2
A WN—_LOOONOOOPWON=0O

INSTRUCTIONS

Handicap Index®

245
25.5
26.5
27.5
28.5
29.5
30.5
315
325
335
345
35.5
36.5
37.5
38.5
39.5
40.5
415
42.5
43.5
44.5
45.5
46.5
47.5
48.5
49.5
50.5
51.5
52.5
53.5

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
1o
to
to
to
to

25.4
26.4
274
28.4
29.4
30.4
314
324
334
344
354
36.4
374
38.4
394
40.4
41.4
42.4
43.4
44.4
45.4
46.4
47.4
48.4
49.4
50.4
514
52.4
53.4
54.0

Course Handicap™

25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

* When using the table, find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column. Play with the Course Handicap™ which

corresponds with it in the right column.

* Please make sure that the tees from which you are playing correspond with the tees for which this table applies.



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&X USGA

Handicap Index®

+5.0
+4.5
+3.5
+2.5
+1.5
+0.5
0.6
1.6
2.6
3.6
4.6
5.6
6.7
7.7
8.7
9.7
10.7
11.8
12.8
13.8
14.8
15.8
16.8
17.9
18.9
19.9
20.9
21.9
23.0

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

+4.6
+3.6
+2.6
+1.6
+0.6
0.5
1.5
25
3.5
4.5
5.5
6.6
7.6
8.6
9.6
10.6
11.7
12.7
13.7
14.7
15.7
16.7
17.8
18.8
19.8
20.8
21.8
22.9
23.9

Course Handicap Table

Golf Ireland
Donaghadee Golf Club

Men's - Blue

N\

N
(U IRELAND

Course Rating™: 66.7 - Slope Rating®: 111 - Par: 71

+5
+4
+3

+ +
== N

0O~ WN =2 O

NNNN S 2 a3 3
DN JOTTRRNO®

Course Handicap™

INSTRUCTIONS

Handicap Index®

24.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
29.1
30.1
31.1
32.1
33.1
34.2
35.2
36.2
37.2
38.2
39.2
40.3
413
42.3
433
443
454
46.4
47.4
48.4
49.4
50.4
51.5
52.5
53.5

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

24.9
25.9
26.9
27.9
29.0
30.0
31.0
32.0
33.0
34.1
35.1
36.1
371
38.1
39.1
40.2
41.2
42.2
43.2
44.2
453
46.3
47.3
48.3
49.3
50.3
51.4
52.4
53.4
54.0

Course Handicap™

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

* When using the table, find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column. Play with the Course Handicap™ which
corresponds with it in the right column.

* Please make sure that the tees from which you are playing correspond with the tees for which this table applies.



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&A USGA

Handicap Index®

+5.0
+4.7
+3.9
+3.0
+2.1
+1.3
+0.4
0.5
14
2.2
3.1
4.0
4.8
5.7
6.6
7.4
8.3
9.2
10.0
10.9
11.8
12.7
13.5
14.4
15.3
16.1
17.0
17.9
18.7
19.6
20.5
21.3
22.2
23.1

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

Course Handicap Table

Golf Ireland
Donaghadee Golf Club
Women's - Red

.
JIRELAND

4
|

Course Rating™: 74.0 - Slope Rating®: 130 - Par: 74

+4.8
+4.0
+3.1
+2.2
+1.4
+0.5
0.4
1.3
2.1
3.0
3.9
4.7
5.6
6.5
7.3
8.2
9.1
9.9
10.8
11.7
12.6
13.4
14.3
15.2
16.0
16.9
17.8
18.6
19.5
20.4
21.2
221
23.0
23.9

Course Handicap™

OWoo~NO”OPHWN-=O

NNMNNRNNMN—S 2 4o a3
E’lgmhmm—loom\lmmawm—to

INSTRUCTIONS

Handicap Index®

24.0
248
25.7
26.6
274
28.3
29.2
30.0
30.9
31.8
32.6
33.5
34.4
35.3
36.1
37.0
37.9
38.7
39.6
40.5
41.3
42.2
43.1
43.9
448
45.7
46.6
47.4
48.3
49.2
50.0
50.9
51.8
52.6
53.5

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

24.7
25.6
26.5
27.3
28.2
29.1
29.9
30.8
31.7
325
334
343
35.2
36.0
36.9
37.8
38.6
39.5
40.4
41.2
42.1
43.0
43.8
44.7
45.6
46.5
47.3
48.2
491
49.9
50.8
51.7
52.5
53.4
54.0

Course Handicap™

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

.42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

* When using the table, find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column. Play with the Course Handicap™ which

corresponds with it in the right column.

* Please make sure that the tees from which you are playing correspond with the tees for which this table applies.



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&A USGA

Handicap Index®

+5.0
+4.9
+4.0
+3.1
+2.2
+1.3
+0.4
0.5
1.4
23
3.2
4.1
5.0
5.9
6.8
7.7
8.6
9.5
10.4
11.3
12.3
13.2
141
15.0
15.9
16.8
17.7
18.6
19.5
204
213
22.2
23.1

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

Course Handicap Table

Golf Ireland
Donaghadee Golf Club

Women's - Blue

(U IRELAND

Course Rating™: 72.8 - Slope Rating®: 125 - Par: 72

+5.0
+4.1
+3.2
+2.3
+1.4
+0.5
0.4
1.3
2.2
3.1
4.0
4.9
5.8
6.7
7.6
8.5
9.4
10.3
11.2
12.2
13.1
14.0
14.9
15.8
16.7
17.6
185
19.4
20.3
21.2
221
23.0
23.9

Course Handicap™

+6
+5
+4
+3
+2

NN WN 2ot

NN DNDNNMNMNNNS & @A @A a@a g a o
O RONTQOQOOIIITRWN—=O@

INSTRUCTIONS

Handicap Index®

24.0
24.9
25.8
26.7
27.6
285
294
30.3
31.2
321
33.0
33.9
34.9
35.8
36.7
37.6
38.5
394
40.3
41.2
421
43.0
43.9
44.8
45.7
46.6
475
48.4
49.3
50.2
51.1
52.0
52.9
53.8

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

24.8
25.7
26.6
275
28.4
29.3
30.2
31.1
32.0
32.9
33.8
34.8
35.7
36.6
37.5
38.4
39.3
40.2
411
42.0
42.9
43.8
44.7
45.6
46.5
47.4
48.3
49.2
50.1
51.0
51.9
52.8
53.7
54.0

Course Handicap™

77
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

* When using the table, find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column. Play with the Course Handicap™ which

corresponds with it in the right column.

* Please make sure that the tees from which you are playing correspond with the tees for which this table applies.



