

### **Donaghadee Golf Club**

### Course Rating and Slope Rating Certificate

Certified By:	GOLF IRELAND					
	Authorized Golf Association					
	Anne Mahon					
Name						
	Handicapping and Course Rating Manager					
	Title					
	21-05-2021					
-	Effective Rating Date					

Explanation: A Course Rating is the evaluation of the playing difficulty of a course for scratch golfers under normal course and weather conditions. It is expressed as strokes taken to one decimal place, and is based on yardage and other obstacles to the extent that they affect the scoring ability of a scratch golfer. A Slope Rating evaluates the relative playing difficulty of a course for players who are not scratch golfers. The lowest Slope Rating is 55 and the highest is 155. A golf course of standard playing difficulty has a Slope Rating of 113. Course ratings are determined, by permission of the World Handicap System, in accordance with the Course Rating System™ for the purpose of providing a uniform basis of which to issue a Handicap Index. Course Rating, Slope Rating®, and Handicap Index® are marks owned by the World Handicap System and may only be used in connection with the World Handicap System™.

Tee Name	Length yards	Gender	Course Rating™/ Slope Rating	Front Nine	Front Nine Par	Back Nine	Back Nine Par	Total Par
White	6139	Men	70.5/117	35.1/112	36	35.4/121	35	71
Yellow	5892	Men	69.5/113	34.6/110	36	34.9/116	35	71
Blue	5434	Men	66.7/111	33.4/113	36	33.3/108	35	71
Red	5619	Women	74.0/130	37.2/131	37	36.8/129	37	74
Blue	5434	Women	72.8/125	36.5/124	36	36.3/126	36	72







# Golf Ireland Donaghadee Golf Club Men's - White

Course Rating™: 70.5 - Slope Rating®: 117 - Par: 71

Handica	p In	dex®	Course I	Handicap™	Handid	ap I	ndex®	Course	Handicap™
+5.0 t	o	+4.4		+5	24.7	to	25.5		26
		+3.4		+4	25.6	to	26.5		27
		+2.5		+3	26.6	to	27.5		28
		+1.5		+2	27.6	to	28.4		29
		+0.5		+1	28.5	to	29.4		30
+0.4 t		0.4		0	29.5	to	30.4		31
	to	1.4		1	30.5	to	31.3		32
	to	2.4		2	31.4	to	32.3		33
2.5 t	to	3.3		3	32.4	to	33.3		34
3.4 t	to	4.3		4	33.4	to	34.2		35
4.4 t	to	5.3		5	34.3	to	35.2		36
5.4 t	to	6.2		6	35.3	to	36.2		37
6.3 t	to	7.2		7	36.3	to	37.1		38
7.3 t	to	8.2		8	37.2	to	38.1		39
8.3 t	to	9.1		9	38.2	to	39.1		40
9.2 t	to	10.1		10	39.2	to	40.0		41
10.2 t	to	11.1		11	40.1	to	41.0		42
11.2 t	to	12.0		12	41.1	to	42.0		43
12.1 t	to	13.0		13	42.1	to	42.9		44
13.1 t	to	14.0		14	43.0	to	43.9		45
14.1 t	to	14.9		15	44.0	to	44.9		46
15.0 t	to	15.9		16	45.0	to	45.8		47
16.0 t	to	16.9		17	45.9	to	46.8		48
17.0 t	to	17.8		18	46.9	to	47.8		49
17.9 1	to	18.8		19	47.9	to	48.7		50
	to	19.7		20	48.8	to	49.7		51
19.8	to	20.7		21	49.8	to	50.7		52
		21.7		22	50.8	to	51.6		53
	to	22.6		23	51.7	to	52.6		54
		23.6		24	52.7	to	53.6		55
23.7	to	24.6		25	53.7	to	54.0		56

<sup>\*</sup> When using the table, find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column. Play with the Course Handicap™ which corresponds with it in the right column.

<sup>\*</sup> Please make sure that the tees from which you are playing correspond with the tees for which this table applies.





# Golf Ireland Donaghadee Golf Club Men's - Yellow

Course Rating™: 69.5 - Slope Rating®: 113 - Par: 71

Handid	ap I	ndex®	Course Handicap™	Handid	ap I	ndex®	Course Handicap™
+5.0	to	+4.6	+5	24.5	to	25.4	25
+4.5	to	+3.6	+4	25.5	to	26.4	26
+3.5	to	+2.6	+3	26.5	to	27.4	27
+2.5	to	+1.6	+2	27.5	to	28.4	28
+1.5	to	+0.6	+1	28.5	to	29.4	29
+0.5	to	0.4	0	29.5	to	30.4	30
0.5	to	1.4	1	30.5	to	31.4	31
1.5	to	2.4	2	31.5	to	32.4	32
2.5	to	3.4	3	32.5	to	33.4	33
3.5	to	4.4	4	33.5	to	34.4	34
4.5	to	5.4	5	34.5	to	35.4	35
5.5	to	6.4	6	35.5	to	36.4	36
6.5	to	7.4	7	36.5	to	37.4	37
7.5	to	8.4	8	37.5	to	38.4	38
8.5	to	9.4	9	38.5	to	39.4	39
9.5	to	10.4	10	39.5	to	40.4	40
10.5	to	11.4	11	40.5	to	41.4	41
11.5	to	12.4	12	41.5	to	42.4	42
12.5	to	13.4	13	42.5	to	43.4	43
13.5	to	14.4	14	43.5	to	44.4	44
14.5	to	15.4	15	44.5	to	45.4	45
15.5	to	16.4	16	45.5	to	46.4	46
16.5	to	17.4	17	46.5	to	47.4	47
17.5	to	18.4	18	47.5	to	48.4	48
18.5	to	19.4	19	48.5	to	49.4	49
19.5	to	20.4	20	49.5	to	50.4	50
20.5	to	21.4	21	50.5	to	51.4	51
21.5	to	22.4	22	51.5	to	52.4	52
22.5	to	23.4	23	52.5	to	53.4	53
23.5	to	24.4	24	53.5	to	54.0	54

<sup>\*</sup> When using the table, find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column. Play with the Course Handicap™ which corresponds with it in the right column.

<sup>\*</sup> Please make sure that the tees from which you are playing correspond with the tees for which this table applies.





# Golf Ireland Donaghadee Golf Club Men's - Blue

Course Rating™: 66.7 - Slope Rating®: 111 - Par: 71

Handica	ap I	ndex®	Course Handicap™	Handid	cap I	ndex®	Course Handicap™
+5.0	to	+4.6	+5	24.0	to	24.9	24
+4.5	to	+3.6	+4	25.0	to	25.9	25
+3.5	to	+2.6	+3	26.0	to	26.9	26
	to	+1.6	+2	27.0	to	27.9	27
+1.5	to	+0.6	+1	28.0	to	29.0	28
+0.5	to	0.5	0	29.1	to	30.0	29
0.6	to	1.5	1	30.1	to	31.0	30
1.6	to	2.5	2	31.1	to	32.0	31
2.6	to	3.5	3	32.1	to	33.0	32
3.6	to	4.5	4	33.1	to	34.1	33
4.6	to	5.5	5	34.2	to	35.1	34
5.6	to	6.6	6	35.2	to	36.1	35
6.7	to	7.6	7	36.2	to	37.1	36
7.7	to	8.6	8	37.2	to	38.1	37
8.7	to	9.6	9	38.2	to	39.1	38
9.7	to	10.6	10	39.2	to	40.2	39
10.7	to	11.7	11	40.3	to	41.2	40
11.8	to	12.7	12	41.3	to	42.2	41
12.8	to	13.7	13	42.3	to	43.2	42
13.8	to	14.7	14	43.3	to	44.2	43
14.8	to	15.7	15	44.3	to	45.3	44
15.8	to	16.7	16	45.4	to	46.3	45
16.8	to	17.8	17	46.4	to	47.3	46
17.9	to	18.8	18	47.4	to	48.3	47
18.9	to	19.8	19	48.4	to	49.3	48
19.9	to	20.8	20	49.4	to	50.3	49
20.9	to	21.8	21	50.4	to	51.4	50
21.9	to	22.9	22	51.5	to	52.4	51
23.0	to	23.9	23	52.5	to	53.4	52
				53.5	to	54.0	53

<sup>\*</sup> When using the table, find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column. Play with the Course Handicap™ which corresponds with it in the right column.

<sup>\*</sup> Please make sure that the tees from which you are playing correspond with the tees for which this table applies.





## Golf Ireland Donaghadee Golf Club Women's - Red

Course Rating™: 74.0 - Slope Rating®: 130 - Par: 74

Handid	сар I	ndex®	Course Handicap™	Handid	ap li	Course Handicap™	
+5.0	to	+4.8	+6	24.0	to	24.7	28
+4.7	to	+4.0	+5	24.8	to	25.6	29
+3.9	to	+3.1	+4	25.7	to	26.5	30
+3.0	to	+2.2	+3	26.6	to	27.3	31
+2.1	to	+1.4	+2	27.4	to	28.2	32
+1.3	to	+0.5	+1	28.3	to	29.1	33
+0.4	to	0.4	0	29.2	to	29.9	34
0.5	to	1.3	1	30.0	to	30.8	35
1.4	to	2.1	2	30.9	to	31.7	36
2.2	to	3.0	3	31.8	to	32.5	37
3.1	to	3.9	4	32.6	to	33.4	38
4.0	to	4.7	5	33.5	to	34.3	39
4.8	to	5.6	6	34.4	to	35.2	40
5.7	to	6.5	7	35.3	to	36.0	41
6.6	to	7.3	8	36.1	to	36.9	42
7.4	to	8.2	9	37.0	to	37.8	43
8.3	to	9.1	10	37.9	to	38.6	44
9.2	to	9.9	11	38.7	to	39.5	45
10.0	to	10.8	12	39.6	to	40.4	46
10.9	to	11.7	13	40.5	to	41.2	47
11.8	to	12.6	14	41.3	to	42.1	48
12.7	to	13.4	15	42.2	to	43.0	49
13.5	to	14.3	16	43.1	to	43.8	50
14.4	to	15.2	17	43.9	to	44.7	51
15.3	to	16.0	18	44.8	to	45.6	52
16.1	to	16.9	19	45.7	to	46.5	53
17.0	to	17.8	20	46.6	to	47.3	54
17.9	to	18.6	21	47.4	to	48.2	55
18.7	to	19.5	22	48.3	to	49.1	56
19.6	to	20.4	23	49.2	to	49.9	57
20.5	to	21.2	24	50.0	to	50.8	58
21.3	to	22.1	25	50.9	to	51.7	59
22.2	to	23.0	26	51.8	to	52.5	60
23.1	to	23.9	27	52.6	to	53.4	61
				53.5	to	54.0	62

<sup>\*</sup> When using the table, find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column. Play with the Course Handicap™ which corresponds with it in the right column.

<sup>\*</sup> Please make sure that the tees from which you are playing correspond with the tees for which this table applies.





# Golf Ireland Donaghadee Golf Club Women's - Blue

Course Rating™: 72.8 - Slope Rating®: 125 - Par: 72

Handid	cap I	ndex®	Course Handicap™	Handid	ap I	ndex®	Course Handicap™
+5.0	to	+5.0	+6	24.0	to	24.8	27
+4.9	to	+4.1	+5	24.9	to	25.7	28
+4.0	to	+3.2	+4	25.8	to	26.6	29
+3.1	to	+2.3	+3	26.7	to	27.5	30
+2.2	to	+1.4	+2	27.6	to	28.4	31
+1.3	to	+0.5	+1	28.5	to	29.3	32
+0.4	to	0.4	0	29.4	to	30.2	33
0.5	to	1.3	1	30.3	to	31.1	34
1.4	to	2.2	2	31.2	to	32.0	35
2.3	to	3.1	3	32.1	to	32.9	36
3.2	to	4.0	4	33.0	to	33.8	37
4.1	to	4.9	5	33.9	to	34.8	38
5.0	to	5.8	6	34.9	to	35.7	39
5.9	to	6.7	7	35.8	to	36.6	40
6.8	to	7.6	8	36.7	to	37.5	41
7.7	to	8.5	9	37.6	to	38.4	42
8.6	to	9.4	10	38.5	to	39.3	43
9.5	to	10.3	11	39.4	to	40.2	44
10.4	to	11.2	12	40.3	to	41.1	45
11.3	to	12.2	13	41.2	to	42.0	46
12.3	to	13.1	14	42.1	to	42.9	47
13.2	to	14.0	15	43.0	to	43.8	48
14.1	to	14.9	16	43.9	to	44.7	49
15.0	to	15.8	17	44.8	to	45.6	50
15.9	to	16.7	18	45.7	to	46.5	51
16.8	to	17.6	19	46.6	to	47.4	52
17.7	to	18.5	20	47.5	to	48.3	53
18.6	to	19.4	21	48.4	to	49.2	54
19.5	to	20.3	22	49.3	to	50.1	55
20.4	to	21.2	23	50.2	to	51.0	56
21.3	to	22.1	24	51.1	to	51.9	57
22.2	to	23.0	25	52.0	to	52.8	58
23.1	to	23.9	26	52.9	to	53.7	59
				53.8	to	54.0	60

<sup>\*</sup> When using the table, find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column. Play with the Course Handicap™ which corresponds with it in the right column.

<sup>\*</sup> Please make sure that the tees from which you are playing correspond with the tees for which this table applies.